
Republic of the Phihpplnes
O.pwuntint of Agrfculnare 

Fertlllzer and Pesticide Authority 
fH.81df,IMOompola'ld.�,..,.Dlll'l'IM\Ouf,,onOyl'.O.e.lSQ,Q.C 
M.,..,._tU0t$11.,.8441•140l, .. lH3" 

'--'_,."-"' ..... 11.......,.1 .-ii�M1 ·IIP,,dJI¥"',.._ 

September 22, 2020 Solicitation No.: RFQ2020-09-02 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

The Fertilizer and Pesticide Authority, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites 
interested parties for the: 

Procurement of Computer Inks 

Annroved Budllet for the Contract ( ABC : Pho 50.400.00 

Item Desaiption UnJt 
Quantity Total Cost 

fPcs.) (PhP) 

1. Printer Ink r 4 colors; B,C,M,Yl Set 42 50.400.00 
Note: at least 70ml bottle and compatible wllil existing ink tank system (L360, L1455. L1800) 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. Quotations received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected during its opening.
2. The quoted price shall have a validity period of thirty (30) days from the date of the

submission of quotation.
3. Suppliers must submit their duly accomplished and signed Price Quotation, together with

valid PhilGEPS Registry Number, Mayor's Permit, Annual Business Tax Return and
Omnibus Sworn Statement to the PPA-BAC.

4. AU quotations must be submitted to the FPA-BAC Secretariat through Mr. Wilbert Newton
T. Pollisco. Deadline of submission of quotations is on September 28, 2020, 10:00 A.M.

5. All quoted items must be VAT inclusive.
6. Interested suppliers may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat at the above

address or at 8-920-8573 or 8-927-3647 during office hours (8:00 am - 5:00 pm) or
through electronic mail at this address: {l)a.bac@iJDail,com.

7. Suppliers must preferably have a Landbank Account relative to the adoption of checkless
payment or Direct Payment Scheme. In case other commercial bank account will be used,
it will be subjected to the corresponding charges debited from payment transaction.

8. FPA-BAC reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation, annul the procurement
process and reject all quotations at any time prior to the Award of Purchase Order without
hereby incurring any liability to the affected suppliers.

DIGN�N 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 

• .'A fooa-secure 'PftiCIJ'_pines 


